
BOLT
WASHER

WASHER
NUT

SAFETY CHAIN
MOUNTING

CHAIN

1234
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

TIA102B 32SJ 13000 ELE/HYD D3X
DESCRIPTION:

ECN: BASE NUMBER:EFFECTIVE DATE:

PROPRIETARY AND K*ZHJ3Z

«
«

250-033889

290-001555

300-034794

300-034802

250-034898

250-034897

250-035196
290-032039

.50x1.50"
290-015328

300-034788

.50x7.50"

290-001522

.50x3.06x6.50"

250-033649

250-022725

250-029692

300-031377

290-002496

250-032575

290-001638
.63x1.50"

290-001669

.63x2.00"

250-091115

250-022705

.63x4.50"

290-023607

.50x1.50"

250-022725

290-001522

250-010600

290-021075

.50x1.50"

.63x6.00"

290-001522

.50x4.50"

250-034814

250-033660

.38 NAR

250-035344

250-034745

250-028186

A

2 REQ

250-033950

290-002485

.50x1.50"

250-033948

290-001522
.50x4.50"

290-015328

290-001555

.50x3.06x4.25"

250-033618

290-002485

250-033632
290-001423

.38x1.25"
250-031062

250-034873

250-032259

250-033950

250-032128

250-033850

.38x1.00"
290-011847

250-033849

290-001423

CRG .38x1.00"

250-033631

250-032260
.38x1.00"

290-021530

.50x2.00"
290-015328

250-011535

250-016376

290-010196
290-033300

250-032129

290-001528

.38x1.25"

250-032137
250-028364

250-028449

250-022257

290-028304

290-011847

.25X1.00" SCREW

250-034759

300-034728

250-033950

250-028448

250-032136

250-033719

250-032134

290-017771

ST225/75R15E

250-034875

300-034427

.50x1.50"

250-033738

250-022725

250-033950

290-015328

290-001522

.50x2.00"

250-026856

250-021607

290-001528

900-091513

290-034308

SEE DETAIL C

.50X1.77" LUGNUT

250-028633

250-033655

250-033171
4 PL

290-001549
.50x4.00"

290-010447
.38" NUT

290-013256

.53 DELRIN

.38 LOCK WSHR

290-023061

.25x3.50"

.50x3.06x4.25"

250-035344

250-032207

290-035345

250-034875

290-010317

.63 NAR

290-010317

.63 NAR

290-010317

250-013084

290-002608

.38 RETAINER
290-035565

250-028187

B

INDICATES CHANGE ON EFFECTIVE DATE« 07-05-21

NOTE:
WASHER TO BE APPLIED IN ALL APPLICATION WHERE 
ALUMINUM SURFACES CONTACT BOLT HEAD & NUT
   

USE GROMMET WHERE NECESSARY TO PROTECT 
WIRING
   

SEE RETRO TAPE INFO PAGE ALL FASTENERS ARE 
STAINLESS STL

TO LGT

250-028532
250-033338 (24")

ATTACH 

CUT WIRE

DETAIL C
SCALE 1:8

250-033654
250-023735

DETAIL B
SCALE 1 : 10 250-032135

250-029546

290-028583
#10x1.00" SCREW

SCALE 1 : 17
DETAIL A

250-026811

250-026783



TIA102B 32SJ 13000 ELE/HYD D3X
DESCRIPTION:

ECN: BASE NUMBER:EFFECTIVE DATE:

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

1234PROPRIETARY AND K*ZHJ3Z

290-010917

250-034109

250-017565

250-031358 250-031358

250-041438

250-034284

250-026782

250-034288

250-034288

.25x1.00"

250-031359

250-034074

250-010140

BLEEDER VALVE UP

250-017565

250-026782  TEESGASKETS TO ALL 

NOTE:

~PULL 250-017565  AS TIGHT & 

CLOSE TO THE TRSN BRKT AS POSSIBLE
~APPLY 250-033537 COPPER 

300-033723

A
250-032782

250-034106

250-034119

290-032784

DETAIL A
SCALE 1 : 10

.44X1.00" 
290-034116

250-034110

290-032783
WASHER COPPER

BANJO BLOCK BOLT

290-032784

WASHER COPPER

NOTE:
SEE UFP CALIPER ASSY INFO 
PAGE FOR ASSY DETAILS 
AND BRAKE LINE ROUTING

07-05-21«INDICATES CHANGE ON EFFECTIVE DATE



BOLT
WASHER

WASHER
NUT

MOUNTING
SAFETY CHAIN

CHAIN

EFFECTIVE DATE: BASE NUMBER:

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

1225

TIA102B 32SJ 13000 ELE/HYD D3X
DESCRIPTION:

ECN:

PROPRIETARY AND K*ZHJ3ZINDICATES CHANGE ON EFFECTIVE DATE« 07-01-21

NOTE:
WASHER TO BE APPLIED IN ALL APPLICATION WHERE 
ALUMINUM SURFACES CONTACT BOLT HEAD & NUT
   

USE GROMMET WHERE NECESSARY TO PROTECT 
WIRING
   

SEE RETRO TAPE INFO PAGE ALL FASTENERS ARE 
STAINLESS STL

250-033338 (24")

TO LGT

250-028532

ATTACH 

CUT WIRE

DETAIL C
SCALE 1:8

250-033654
250-023735

DETAIL B
SCALE 1 : 10 250-032135

250-029546

290-028583
#10x1.00" SCREW

300-034427

300-034794

300-034802

250-034898

250-034897

250-035196

290-015328

.50x7.50"
290-032039

.50x1.50"
290-015328

300-034788

300-031377

290-001522

.50x3.06x6.50"

250-033649

250-022725

250-029692
250-032575

290-002496

.63x1.50"
290-001638

.63x4.50"
290-001669

.63x2.00"

250-091115

250-022705

250-022725

290-023607

.50x1.50"
250-010600

290-001522

.63x6.00"
290-021075

.50x1.50"

250-033660
290-001522

.50x4.50"

250-034814

.38 NAR

250-033950

.50x3.06x4.25"

250-034745

ST225/75R15E

250-033948

290-002485

.50x1.50"

290-015328

290-001522
.50x4.50"

250-033618

290-001555

.50x3.06x4.25"

250-033632

290-002485

.38x1.00"
290-001423

.38x1.25"
250-031062

250-034873

250-032259

250-033950

250-032128

250-033850
250-033849

290-011847

.38x1.00"
290-001423

CRG .38x1.00"

250-033631

250-032260
250-032129

290-021530

.50x2.00"
290-015328

250-011535

250-016376

290-010196
290-033300

290-028304

290-001528

.38x1.25"

250-032137
250-028364

250-028449

250-022257

250-032134

290-011847

.25X1.00" SCREW

250-034759

300-034728

250-033950

250-028448

250-032136

250-033719

250-034875

290-017771

290-002608

A

.50x1.50"

250-033738

300-032387

250-022725

250-033950

250-021607

290-001522

.50x2.00"

250-026856
900-091513

290-001528

.50X1.77" LUGNUT
290-034308

2 REQ

SEE DETAIL C

250-028633

250-033655

250-033171
4 PL

.50x4.00"
290-001549

.38" NUT
290-010447

.38 LOCK WSHR
290-013256

.53 DELRIN
250-032207

290-023061

.25x3.50"

250-035344
250-035344

250-034875

290-035345

.63 NAR
290-010317

.63 NAR

290-010317

250-013084

290-010317

290-001555

250-033889

290-035565
.38 RETAINER

B

SCALE 1 : 17
DETAIL A

250-026811

250-026783

tratzlaff
Void



CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

TIA102B 32SJ 13000 ELE/HYD D3X
DESCRIPTION:

ECN: BASE NUMBER:

1225

EFFECTIVE DATE:

PROPRIETARY AND K*ZHJ3Z07-01-21«INDICATES CHANGE ON EFFECTIVE DATE

250-034109

250-017565

250-031358 250-031358

250-041438

250-034284

250-026782

250-034288

250-034288

BLEEDER VALVE UP

250-031359

250-034074

250-010140

.25x1.00"
290-010917

250-017565

250-026782  TEESGASKETS TO ALL 

NOTE:

~PULL 250-017565  AS TIGHT & 

CLOSE TO THE TRSN BRKT AS POSSIBLE
~APPLY 250-033537 COPPER 

300-033723

A
250-032782

250-034106

250-034119

290-032784

DETAIL A
SCALE 1 : 10

.44X1.00" 
290-034116

250-034110

290-032783
WASHER COPPER

BANJO BLOCK BOLT

290-032784

WASHER COPPER

NOTE:
SEE UFP CALIPER ASSY INFO 
PAGE FOR ASSY DETAILS 
AND BRAKE LINE ROUTING

tratzlaff
Void


